503670102 01/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3716737

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:			1			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΔ					
Name Execution Date						
NATHANIEL CODY BA	TEMAN				01/28/2016	
ERICK DEL REAL					01/28/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ame: MULTIQUIP, INC.					
Street Address:	18910	18910 S. WILMINGTON AVENUE				
City:	CARS	CARSON				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90746	90746				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				1		
Property Type		1500	Number			
Application Number:		1500	15009627			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is un		·	
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 208-3			nat is unsuccessiul, it will be ser 327-8900	nt via US M	lall.	
			licsie@dykaslaw.com			
			DYKAS LAW OFFICES, PLLC			
Address Line 1:		2537 WEST STATE STREET				
		SUITE 200				
Address Line 4:		BOIS	E, IDAHO 83702			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MQ117			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK J. DYKAS				
SIGNATURE:		/FRANK J. DYKAS/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/28/2016				
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Bateman_Assig						
source=Bateman_Assig						
source=DelReal_Assign	ment_as_	Tiled_	IVIQ11/#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 037614 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nathaniel Cody Bateman, an individual residing in Ada County, Idaho, whose address is 6850 S. Business Way, Boise, ID 83706, hereinafter called the assignor, has agreed to assign to Multiquip, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 18910 S. Wilmington Avenue, Carson, CA 90746, hereinafter called the Assignee, the rights set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under a United States of America Patent application entitled: Telescoping Mast Assembly With Safety Latch System, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees to promptly upon request of the Assignee, successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said patent and all patent rights therein, in the United States of America and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said patents and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of JANUARY, 2016.

Nathaniel Cody Bateman

PATENT REEL: 037614 FRAME: 0533 STATE OF IDAHO

County of <u>Ada</u>)

) ss.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Shelley Hage & Notary Public for Idaho siding at: Prise Residing at: Commission Expires: Que 16, 2016



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erick Del Real, an individual residing in Ada County, Idaho, whose address is 6850 S. Business Way, Boise, ID 83706, hereinafter called the assignor, has agreed to assign to Multiquip, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 18910 S. Wilmington Avenue, Carson, CA 90746, hereinafter called the Assignee, the rights set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under a United States of America Patent application entitled: Telescoping Mast Assembly With Safety Latch System, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees to promptly upon request of the Assignee, successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said patent and all patent rights therein, in the United States of America and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said patents and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of January, 2016.

Erick Del Réal

PATENT REEL: 037614 FRAME: 0535

STATE OF IDAHO) 3 88. County of Ada

On this 28^{*} day of 36000000 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared $\underline{\mathcal{E}_{Y1CK}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{Pel}}$, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.



Residing at: Bosse 10

Commission Expires: Change 16, 2016